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OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

[tem 5.3.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: MARCH 11, 2020

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE
DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZELJ,A-'ﬁ

SUBJECT: PROPERTY DELETION

Approval is requested to delete the equipment items listed below totaling $239,441.01
from SFSC property records. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will
be held in storage until disposal.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from inventory
records as presented.

600 West College Drive, Avon Park, Florida 33825-9356 | 863-453-6661
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Tag # Date Purchased
12100 12/21/1999
14497 11/29/2006
14406 11/9/2006
14648 5/14/2007
10493 7/17/1997
13175 9/3/2002
11201 5/12/1998
8047 11/1/1991
8069 11/1/1991
8048 11/1/1991
4091 6/29/1982
4827 8/14/1985
7694 10/30/1991
7695 10/31/1991
9597 11/29/1994
9562 11/5/2002
13903 2/3/2005
13874 2/2/2005
13871 2/2/2005
8810 10/5/1993
11928 6/29/1999
14506 4/16/2007
14507 4/16/2007
7880 6/4/1992
9606 12/13/1994
13818 11/30/2004
13819 2/2/2005
9192 9/12/1994
14106 11/16/2005
10516 11/5/2002
12907 6/7/2002

South Florida State College

Disposal Items
March — 2020

Description
HP LaserJet Printer

PTM attached to HP Printer
HP Printer
Ice Machine
Nautilus Lateral Raise Machine
Jugs Curveball Pitching Machine
HP laserlet Printer
Channel Oscilloscope
Interplex Logic Analyzer
Channel Oscilloscope
Sencore Waveform Analyzer
Leader Oscilloscope
Sencore Video Analyzer
Sencore VCR Analyzer
AquaClean Extractor
Mobile Center
SunFire V880 Server
Eltron/Zebra ID Card Printer
Eltron/Zebra ID Card
Lectern
LANcat System Cable Tester
Dell Laptop
Dell Laptop
Dell Radial Arm Saw
Fenway Pneumatic Nibbler
Pitching Machine
Pitching Machine
Convection Oven
Char Broiler
Diagnostic System
1996 Chevy Cavalier
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Cost
$1,094.23
$2,254.00
$1,100.00
$1,215.45
$2,654.00
$1,872.00
$1,172.89
$1,900.00
$1,900.00
$1,900.00
$3,292.47
$1,895.25
$3,306.58
$2,906.57
$1,146.00
$1,100.00

$51,257.00
$3,698.00
$3,698.00
$1,571.00
$3,853.00
$1,671.50
$1,671.50
$1,339.00
$1,738.94
$1,485.41
$4,974.40
$2,800.00
$1,450.05
$1,119.00
$6,735.00

Condition Code

Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor

Poor



13886
13884
13642
13641
14136
13643
13635
14635
13398
13935
16051
14645
14097
14063
16050
13750
16055
15171
14138
13847
13846
14098
13397
17033
13276
3502
16666
9737
17027
17342
15729
17053
15114
14082
14499
14647
13845
13387
13349
16944

2/2/2005
2/2/2005
9/25/2003
9/26/2003
2/23/2006
9/26/2003
10/3/2003
5/31/2007
8/19/2003
11/15/2005
9/10/2009
5/31/2007
1/24/2006
11/15/2005
9/10/2009
5/27/2004
9/10/2009
1/16/2008
2/23/2006
12/8/2004
12/8/2004
1/24/2006
8/19/2003
4/18/2013
3/13/2003
5/21/1979
5/17/2011
4/13/1995
1/25/2013
6/28/2017
1/13/2009
4/18/2014
12/5/2007
10/6/2005
3/2/2007
5/14/2007
2/5/2005
10/3/2003
10/14/2003
6/8/2012

OTC Genisys Scanner
Robinair Refrigerant Identifier
Sony Camcorder
Compact Cam Recorder
Dukane LCD Projector
Canon Camcorder
Video Camcorder
Mac Pro Computer
Visual Presenter
Dukane Presentation System
Dukane Presenter
Digital Presenter
Dukane Presenter
Dukane Presentation System
Dukane Presenter
Elmo Document Camera
Dukance Presenter
Dukane Camera
Dukance Projector
Dukance Projector
Dukance Projector
Dukane Presentation System
Visual Presenter
Boxx Computer
HP Printer
Yamaha Piano
Ticket Hawk Printer
Audio Pro
Workstation
Prodigi Desktop
Dell Computer
Extractor
Floor Scrubber
Extractor
Floor Polisher
Ice O Matic
Video Flex USB Microvideo
Telecourse Shelving
LCD Projector

6 Passenger Tram
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$4,159.20
$1,299.00
$5,219.90
$2,414.80
$1,075.00
$3,509.00
$4,170.00
$4,196.00
$1,832.60
$6,589.00
$1,135.91
$1,194.45
$3,270.00
$6,589.00
$1,135.91
$2,368.27
$1,135.91
$1,160.00
$1,075.00
$1,708.08
$1,708.07
$3,270.00
$1,832.60
$8,702.00
$1,348.30
$3,996.00
$1,196.00
$1,200.00
$1,220.77
$2,317.52
$1,069.78
$1,975.00
$3,921.00
$1,365.00
$1,268.45
$1,215.45
$1,334.23
$1,465.45
$1,050.95
$2,000.00

Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor
Poor

Poor



[ SE—— |

-

13350 |  10/14/2003 LCD Projector . 5105095 Foor
13358 10/3,/2003 Spray Gun Cleaner L 8157277 Foor
13385 | 11/20/2002 Floor Jack 10 Ton 5185350 Foor
16708 | 10/27/2011 VitalSim Controller 5207000 Foor
| 16476 | 11/23/2010 VitalSim Controller 52 047.00 Foor
| 15708 | 10/27/2011 Vital§im Controller | 52,070.00 Foor
17024 1292013 italSim Controller £3,022.00 Foor
18478 | 11/18/2010 italSim Controller 52 047.00 Foor
| 16477 | 11/19/2010 VitalSim Controller 52,047.00 Foor
13535 17142004  Embosser | 5129695 Poor
I R T

Total: | $239,44101
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