

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Item 5.3.2

PRESENT TO BOARD: MARCH 11, 2020

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE

DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: THOMAS C. LEITZEL

SUBJECT: PROPERTY DELETION

Approval is requested to delete the equipment items listed below totaling \$239,441.01 from SFSC property records. These items are beyond repair and/or obsolete and will

be held in storage until disposal.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the deletion of College property from inventory records as presented.

South Florida State College Disposal Items March – 2020

Tag #	Date Purchased	Description	Cost	Condition Code
12100	12/21/1999	HP LaserJet Printer	\$1,094.23	Poor
14497	11/29/2006	PTM attached to HP Printer	\$2,254.00	Poor
14406	11/9/2006	HP Printer	\$1,100.00	Poor
14648	5/14/2007	Ice Machine	\$1,215.45	Poor
10493	7/17/1997	Nautilus Lateral Raise Machine	\$2,654.00	Poor
13175	9/3/2002	Jugs Curveball Pitching Machine	\$1,872.00	Poor
11201	5/12/1998	HP LaserJet Printer	\$1,172.89	Poor
8047	11/1/1991	Channel Oscilloscope	\$1,900.00	Poor
8069	11/1/1991	Interplex Logic Analyzer	\$1,900.00	Poor
8048	11/1/1991	Channel Oscilloscope	\$1,900.00	Poor
4091	6/29/1982	Sencore Waveform Analyzer	\$3,292.47	Poor
4827	8/14/1985	Leader Oscilloscope	\$1,895.25	Poor
7694	10/30/1991	Sencore Video Analyzer	\$3,306.58	Poor
7695	10/31/1991	Sencore VCR Analyzer	\$2,906.57	Poor
9597	11/29/1994	AquaClean Extractor	\$1,146.00	Poor
9562	11/5/2002	Mobile Center	\$1,100.00	Poor
13903	2/3/2005	SunFire V880 Server	\$51,257.00	Poor
13874	2/2/2005	Eltron/Zebra ID Card Printer	\$3,698.00	Poor
13871	2/2/2005	Eltron/Zebra ID Card	\$3,698.00	Poor
8810	10/5/1993	Lectern	\$1,571.00	Poor
11928	6/29/1999	LANcat System Cable Tester	\$3,853.00	Poor
14506	4/16/2007	Dell Laptop	\$1,671.50	Poor
14507	4/16/2007	Dell Laptop	\$1,671.50	Poor
7880	6/4/1992	Dell Radial Arm Saw	\$1,339.00	Poor
9606	12/13/1994	Fenway Pneumatic Nibbler	\$1,738.94	Poor
13818	11/30/2004	Pitching Machine	\$1,485.41	Poor
13819	2/2/2005	Pitching Machine	\$4,974.40	Poor
9192	9/12/1994	Convection Oven	\$2,800.00	Poor
14106	11/16/2005	Char Broiler	\$1,450.05	Poor
10516	11/5/2002	Diagnostic System	\$1,119.00	Poor
12907	6/7/2002	1996 Chevy Cavalier	\$6,735.00	Poor

13886	2/2/2005	OTC Genisys Scanner	\$4,159.20	Poor
13884	2/2/2005	Robinair Refrigerant Identifier	\$1,299.00	Poor
13642	9/25/2003	Sony Camcorder	\$5,219.90	Poor
13641	9/26/2003	Compact Cam Recorder	\$2,414.80	Poor
14136	2/23/2006	Dukane LCD Projector	\$1,075.00	Poor
13643	9/26/2003	Canon Camcorder	\$3,509.00	Poor
13635	10/3/2003	Video Camcorder	\$4,170.00	Poor
14635	5/31/2007	Mac Pro Computer	\$4,196.00	Poor
13398	8/19/2003	Visual Presenter	\$1,832.60	Poor
13935	11/15/2005	Dukane Presentation System	\$6,589.00	Poor
16051	9/10/2009	Dukane Presenter	\$1,135.91	Poor
14645	5/31/2007	Digital Presenter	\$1,194.45	Poor
14097	1/24/2006	Dukane Presenter	\$3,270.00	Poor
14063	11/15/2005	Dukane Presentation System	\$6,589.00	Poor
16050	9/10/2009	Dukane Presenter	\$1,135.91	Poor
13750	5/27/2004	Elmo Document Camera	\$2,368.27	Poor
16055	9/10/2009	Dukance Presenter	\$1,135.91	Poor
15171	1/16/2008	Dukane Camera	\$1,160.00	Poor
14138	2/23/2006	Dukance Projector	\$1,075.00	Poor
13847	12/8/2004	Dukance Projector	\$1,708.08	Poor
13846	12/8/2004	Dukance Projector	\$1,708.07	Poor
14098	1/24/2006	Dukane Presentation System	\$3,270.00	Poor
13397	8/19/2003	Visual Presenter	\$1,832.60	Poor
17033	4/18/2013	Boxx Computer	\$8,702.00	Poor
13276	3/13/2003	HP Printer	\$1,348.30	Poor
3502	5/21/1979	Yamaha Piano	\$3,996.00	Poor
16666	5/17/2011	Ticket Hawk Printer	\$1,196.00	Poor
9737	4/13/1995	Audio Pro	\$1,200.00	Poor
17027	1/25/2013	Workstation	\$1,220.77	Poor
17342	6/28/2017	Prodigi Desktop	\$2,317.52	Poor
15729	1/13/2009	Dell Computer	\$1,069.78	Poor
17053	4/18/2014	Extractor	\$1,975.00	Poor
15114	12/5/2007	Floor Scrubber	\$3,921.00	Poor
14082	10/6/2005	Extractor	\$1,365.00	Poor
14499	3/2/2007	Floor Polisher	\$1,268.45	Poor
14647	5/14/2007	Ice O Matic	\$1,215.45	Poor
13845	2/5/2005	Video Flex USB Microvideo	\$1,334.23	Poor
13387	10/3/2003	Telecours e Shelving	\$1,465.45	Poor
13349	10/14/2003	LCD Projector	\$1,050.95	Poor
16944	6/8/2012	6 Passenger Tram	\$2,000.00	Poor

13350	10/14/2003	LCD Projector	\$1,050.95	Poor
13399	10/3/2003	Spray Gun Cleaner	\$1,672.77	Poor
13395	11/20/2003	Floor Jack 10 Ton	\$1,852.50	Poor
16709	10/27/2011	VitalSim Controller	\$2,070.00	Poor
16476	11/23/2010	VitalSim Controller	\$2,047.00	Poor
16708	10/27/2011	VitalSim Controller	\$2,070.00	Poor
17024	1/29/2013	VitalSim Controller	\$3,022.00	Poor
16478	11/19/2010	VitalSim Controller	\$2,047.00	Poor
16477	11/19/2010	VitalSim Controller	\$2,047.00	Poor
13585	1/14/2004	Embosser	\$1,296.95	Poor
6441	12/20/2002	Yamaha Piano	\$1,800.00	Poor
i				
İ		Total:	\$239,441.01	
İ				